

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) N O (s) . 5 0 O F 2 0 0 8

B O M B A Y N A T U R A L H I S T O R Y S T Y . & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

W I T H W . P (C) N O . 1 0 9 o f 2 0 0 8

(With office report)

Date: 16 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pu r n i m a Bhat, Adv.

Mr. P . K . Manohar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tar a Chandra Shar m a , Adv.

Mr. G . P r a k a s h , Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sangita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh , Adv

Ms. Ka mi ni Jai swa l , Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputha m, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

M/S Arputha m, A r u n a & Co. , Adv

Mr. M.K. Michael , Adv

Mr. Pr a bh at Ku m a r , Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra , Adv

Mr. Vika s Bans a l , Adv.

Mr. Anil Ku m a r Jha , Adv

Mr. Vika s Upadhyay, adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia , Adv

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair , Adv.

Ms. Riku Sar m a , Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group , Adv

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee , Adv

Mr. T.V. George , Adv

Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodha n a n , Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Edwa rd Belho, Adv.

Mr. Athul P a n mei, Adv.

Item No.8 9

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1, 2 6, 31 and 32 have filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the respondent No.2 9 submitted that he
has filed counter affidavit today.

No counter affidavit has been filed by the remaining

respondents.

Registry to verify the same.

W. P .(C) No.1 0 9 / 2 0 0 8

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit without vakalatn a m a on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2.

File vakalatn a m a within a week and list thereafter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P. Bhadr a n)
Registr a r

rd