

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 109/2008

WILDLIFE FIRST & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF FOREST AND ENVIRONMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 39460/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 98022/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 130305/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 130315/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 88926/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 1/2008 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 104610/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 151826/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 6/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 102926/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 109747/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 101658/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 107305/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 99575/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 139267/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 106395/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 137518/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 104857/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 137888/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE

IA No. 111106/2019 - EXTENSION OF TIME

IA No. 99574/2019 - EXTENSION OF TIME

IA No. 75108/2018 - I A FOR WAIVING OF COST

IA No. 75127/2018 - I A FOR WAIVING OF COST

IA No. 104135/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 151825/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 144476/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 141003/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 37944/2019 - MODIFICATION

IA No. 35782/2019 - MODIFICATION

IA No. 36432/2019 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER

IA No. 63893/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

IA No. 107304/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 106306/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 63894/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 514/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 50/2008 (PIL-W)
 FOR ON IA 1/2008
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 53871/2018
 FOR [I/A FOR WAIVER OF COSTS FILED BY THE STATE OF KERALA] ON IA 61560/2018
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 68563/2018
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 103529/2019
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 112065/2019
 FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 129964/2019
 IA No. 129964/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
 IA No. 103529/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 68563/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 53871/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 112065/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 61560/2018 - I/A FOR WAIVER OF COSTS FILED BY THE STATE OF KERALA)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11408-11409/2009 (XII)
 T.C.(C) No. 85/2011 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 87/2011 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 39/2015 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 41/2015 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 59/2015 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 103/2015 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 132/2015 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 3/2016 (XVI-A)
 MA 1747/2018 in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 1061/1982 (X)
 IA No. 72136/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
 IA No. 93287/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 93288/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 T.C.(C) No. 12/2018 (XVI-A)

Date : 22-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
 Mr. R. Karthik Rajendran, Adv.

Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Seem, Adv.
 Ms. Hetvi Patel, Adv.
 Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dipak Namdari, Adv.
Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Gowtham Polanki, Adv.
Mr. Mahfooz N., Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant S. Kenjale, Adv.
Mr. Rahul C., Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.
Mr. Ranvijay Singh, Adv.
Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Suhasini, Adv.
Mr. A. Khurana, Adv.
Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.
(Appearance slip not legible)

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
 Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
 Ms. Arshiya Tiwari, Adv.
 Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
 Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. J. K. Sethi, Adv.
 Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. J. K. Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. M. C. Mishra, Adv.
 (Appearance slip not legible)

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.
 Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Bansal, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.
 Ms. Sindhu T. P., Adv.
 Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.
 Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.
 Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.

Mr. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Madhumita Bora, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
 Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
 Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR
 Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR
 Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR
 Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR
 Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
 Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR
Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR
Nishanth Patil, AOR
Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR
Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR
Mr. V. G. Pragasaam, AOR

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after one week.

Additional reply, if any, be filed by the State of West Bengal
in the meantime.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER