

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 109/2008

WILDLIFE FIRST & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF FOREST AND ENVIRONMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY LETTER DT. 03.02.2023 RECEIVED FROM DR. JAYANT SARODE,
DIRECTOR, NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR SCHEDULED TRIBES IS LISTED FOR
ORDERS)

Date : 20-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Vmz Chambers, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. V.d. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR
Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. B. K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.

Ms. Himani Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
Ms. Aastha Shrestha, Adv.
Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka C., Adv.

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

a
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. P. George Giri, AOR
Dr. P. George Giri, Adv.
Ms. Jasmin Kurian Giri, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.

Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, AOR
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR

Mr. Arjun Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR
Mr. Shekhar G Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Thasmitha Muthanna, Adv.
Mr. Prashanth Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Vishwanath Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Ambavelil, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Mr. Bineesh K, Adv.
Ms. Nida, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Simran Sadyora, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Ms. Uma Bhuvaneshwari.c, Adv.
Mr. Abbas, Adv.

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, AOR
Mr. Yuvaraj Baburao Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharath Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, AOR
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. T. K. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

A Letter has been received from the Director of National Commission for Scheduled Tribes, requesting for copies of complete set of Writ Petition (C) No. 109/2008 along with counter affidavits and additional affidavits, if any, filed in the said case, till date.

As requested, Registry to forthwith provide soft copies of the documents sought for.

Thereafter, the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

**PAVANESH D.
Registrar**

pm